504724873 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4771596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O. NAPOLEON MONROE	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW DIRECTIONS TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, LLC		
Street Address:	1442 DRAKE LANE		
City:	LANCASTER		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8044778	
Patent Number:	8149111	
Patent Number:	8212658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3940

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122453940

Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: BRENDA POMERANCE

Address Line 1: 310 WEST 52 STREET STE 27B
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1415-8002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA POMERANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Pomerance/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180111 Assignment NM to NDTC 3 patents signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504724873 REEL: 044597 FRAME: 0531

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, O. Napoleon Monroe, 1442 Drake Lane, Lancaster, PA 17601 (ASSIGNOR), owner of the inventions described in the following patents and patent applications

Properties"):

Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Iss. Date
Injection device and case with reporting ability	12/319,792	Jan 12, 2009	8,044,778	Oct 25, 2011
Central facility that communicates with portable container via mobile device	13/192,411	Jul 27, 2011	8,149,111	Apr 3, 2012
Product container for use with device capable of long-range and short-range communications	13/192,417	Jul 27, 2011	8,212,658	Jul 3, 2012

hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of his right, title and interest in the Patent Properties, and all of his rights and privileges in the Patent Properties, to New Directions Technology Consulting, LLC, 1442 Drake Lane, Lancaster, PA 17601 ("ASSIGNEE"); and also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, it shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with the Patent Properties.

Date: January 11, 2018

O. Napoleon Monroe

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

SIS LOCAS CRICR, whose full Post Office address is

(Print Name of Witness)

DRAKE LANC LANCAS RR PAIN 60

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 044597 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 01/11/2018